(ii) the adjustments for the Offering (no exercise of the Greenshoe Option), (iii) as adjusted to reflect the
Offering (no exercise of the Greenshoe Option), (iv) the adjustments for the exercise of the Greenshoe
Option in full and (v) as adjusted to reflect the Offering and the exercise of the Greenshoe Option in full.
The adjustments in (ii) through (v) are based on the assumption that the Offering had taken place on
July 31, 2017 and not considering any tax effects or effects caused by share-based compensation expense.

Investors should read these tables in conjunction with ‘‘9. Selected Consolidated Financial Information’’,
‘‘10. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’’, and the
unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements as of and for the six months ended June 30,
2017, including the notes thereto, which are included in this prospectus, beginning on page F-3.

7.1 Capitalization

Adjustments for As adjusted to
the Offering As adjusted to Adjustments for reflect the Offering1)

(no exercise of reflect the Offering the exercise of and the exercise of
Actual as of the Greenshoe (no exercise of the the Greenshoe the Greenshoe
July 31, 2017 Option) Greenshoe Option) Option in full Option in full

(i) (ii)1) (iii) 1) (iv)2) (v)2)

Prior to implementation Upon completion of
of the Offering the Offering

(unaudited)
(in EUR million)

Total current debt3) . 70.3 – 70.3 – 70.3
Guaranteed ..... – – – – –
Secured ..... – – – – –
Unguaranteed/

unsecured . . . . . 70.3 – 70.3 – 70.3
Total non-current

debt (excluding
current portion of
long-term debt)4) . . 65.6 – 65.6 – 65.6
Guaranteed ..... – – – – –
Secured5) ..... 29.0 – 29.0 – 29.0
Unguaranteed/

unsecured . . . . . 36.6 – 36.6 – 36.6
Shareholders’

equity6) ..... 50.8 266.9 317.7 40.4 358.0
Share capital7) . . . . 123.1 27.08) 150.1 4.19) 154.2
Legal reserve10) . . . 192.9 239.911) 432.8 36.312) 469.1
Other reserves13) . . (265.2) – (265.2) – (265.2)

Total 14) ..... 186.7 266.9 453.6 40.4 493.9

1) Assuming a placement of all New Shares at the mid-point of the Price Range and no exercise of the Greenshoe
Option, the gross proceeds to the Issuer would amount to EUR 276.8 million and the net proceeds after
deducting the total costs of the Offering to be borne by the Issuer at the mid-point of the price range of EUR
9.9 million would amount to EUR 266.9 million.

2) Assuming exercise of the Greenshoe Option in full at the mid-point of the Price Range, the gross proceeds to the
Issuer from such exercise of the Greenshoe Option would amount to EUR 41.5 million and the net proceeds after
deducting the costs related to the Greenshoe Option to be borne by the Issuer at the mid-point of the Price